
Primary Contact Address Phone Email Supervisor
Region 3 Field Office

Chicago Shawn Cirton Chicago Ecological Services Office 847-381-2253 shawn_cirton@fws.gov Louise Clemency
1250 S. Grove Ave., Suite 103
Barrington, IL 60010-5010

Ohio Karen Hallberg Ohio Field Office 614-416-8993 x 23 karen_hallberg@fws.gov Mary Knapp
4625 Morse Road Suite 104
Columbus OH 43230

Indiana Forest Clark Bloomington Field Office 812-334-4261 forest_clark@fws.gov Scott Pruitt
620 South Walker Street
Bloomington, Indiana 47403

Missouri Shauna Marquardt Missouri Field Office 573 234 2132 x 174 shauna_marquardt@fws.gov Amy Salveter
101 Park DeVille Dr., Suite A
Columbia, MO  65203-0057

Michigan Chris Mensing East Lansing Field Office 517-351-8316 chris_mensing@fws.gov Scott Hicks
2651 Coolidge Road, Suite 101
East Lansing, MI 48823

Illinois 
(Rock Island) Heidi Woeber

Rock Island Field Office 309 757-5800
heidi_woeber@fws.gov Rick Nelson

1511 47th Avenue
Moline, IL  61201

Region 4 Field Office

Alabama Bruce Porter Alabama Field Office 251-441-5864 bruce_porter@fws.gov Bill Pearson
1208 Main Street
Daphne, AL  36526

North Carolina Marella Buncick Asheville Field Office 828-258-3939 x 237 marella_buncick@fws.gov Dan Everson (Acting)
160 Zillicoa St
Asheville, NC  28801

Georgia Pete Pattavina Athens Field Office 706 613-9493 x 236 pete_pattavina@fws.gov Sandy Tucker
105 Westpark Drive, Suite D
Athens, GA  30606

South Carolina Paula Sisson Charleston Field Office 843-727-4707 x 226 paula_sisson@fws.gov Jay Herrington
176 Croghan Spur Road, Suite 200
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Charleston, SC  29407

Arkansas Mitch Wine Arkansas Field Office 501 513-4488 mitch_wine@fws.gov Jim Boggs
110 South Amity Road, Suite 300
Conway, AR  72032

Mississippi Amy Commens-Carson Mississippi Field Office 601-321-1120 amy_commens-carson@fws.gov Stephen Ricks
6578 Dogwood View Parkway, Suite A
Jackson, MS  39213-7856

Florida Mary Mittiga Panama City Field Office 850-769-0552 x 236 mary_mittiga@fws.gov Don Imm
1601 Balboa Avenue
Panama City, FL  32405-3792

Tennessee John Griffith Tennessee Field Office 931-525-4995 john_griffith@fws.gov Mary Jennings
446 Neal Street
Cookeville, TN 38501-4027

Kentucky Phil DeGarmo Kentucky Field Office 502-695-0468 x 110 phil_degarmo@fws.gov Lee Andrews
J C Watts Federal Building, ROOM 265
330 West Broadway 
Frankfort, KY  40601-8670

Region 5 Field Office

Maryland Andy Moser Chesapeake Bay FO 410 573-4537 andy_moser@fws.gov Genevieve LaRouche
177 Admiral Cochrane Drive
Annapolis, MD  21401

New York Robyn Niver Cortland NY FO 607 753-9334 robyn_niver@fws.gov Dave Stilwell
3817 Luker Road
Cortland, NY  13045

Pennsylvania Bob Anderson Pennsylvania FO 814 234-4090 x 223 robert_m_anderson@fws.gov Lora Zimmerman
315 South Allen Street Suite 322
State College, PA  16801-4850

New Jersey Jeremy Markuson New Jersey FO 609-646-9310 jeremy_markuson@fws.gov Eric Davis
927 N. Main Street, Heritage Sq. Bldg. D
Pleasantville, NJ  08232

Virginia Sumalee Hoskin Virginia FO 804 693-6694 x 128 sumalee_hoskin@fws.gov Cindy Schulz
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Kim Smith Virginia FO 804 693-6694 x 124

6669 Short Lane
Gloucester, VA  23061

West Virginia Barb Douglas West Virginia FO 304-636-7824 barbara_douglas@fws.gov John Schmidt
Elizabeth Stout 694 Beverly Pike 304-636-6586 elizabeth_stout@fws.gov

Elkins, WV  26241

SW Virginia Brian Evans Southwest Virginia FO 276 623-1233 x 26 brian_evans@fws.gov Roberta Hylton
330 Cummings Street
Abingdon, VA  24211

Region 2 Field Office

Oklahoma Chris Tanner Oklahoma Field Office 918 581-7458 chris_tanner@fws.gov Dixie Porter
9014 East 21ST Street 918- 581-7458
Tulsa, OK  74129-1428
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